

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 13884 of 2024**

=====

PRAVINBHAI NARANBHAI PATEL & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR SHYAM M SHAH(11348) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3

MS AARUSHI S DESAI(10726) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3

MR ROHAN N SHAH, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT**Date : 22/10/2024****ORAL ORDER**

Considering the submissions made by the learned advocate Mr.Shyam M. Shah for the applicants and also considering the fact that the present applicants are the father-in-law, mother-in-law and sister-in-law; and that even perusing the FIR impugned, no specific allegations are made against the present applicants, **Rule** returnable on 13.12.2024. Learned APP waives service of notice of rule for and on behalf of the respondent – State.

In the meantime, there shall be ad-interim relief in terms of Para : 9(B) of this application.

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)

M.H. DAVE